

Proclamation

VHEREAS: Parents Without Partners, Inc. is an international non-profit, non-sectarian, educational organization devoted to the welfare and interests of single parents and their children; and

VHEREAS: The primary endeavor of these conscientious single parents is to bring their children to healthy maturity with the full sense of being loved and accepted as persons, and with the same prospects for normal adulthood as children who mature with their two parents together; and

WHEREAS: Through approximately 1500 chapters throughout the United States, Canada and other countries, Parents Without Partners has helped countless adults and children benefit from professional and educational services which cooperate closely with Chapters, thereby enabling them to help themselves to a greater understanding and ability to handle the many difficulties involved in their state of life; and

WHEREAS: Parents Without Partners was founded on March 21, 1957, in the State of New York, and this year is celebrating its 27th Anniversary; and

WHEREAS: The Northland Regional of Parents Without Partners and the 17 Minnesota Chapters of Parents Without Partners will sponsor Open Houses on Sunday, March 18, 1984. This is a part of a National effort to present "Parents Without Partners: A Gift and an Opportunity for Single Parents and their Children.";

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of March 18 through March 24, 1984, to be

PARENTS WITHOUT PARTNERS WEEK

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILTD FEB 1 5 1984

#35041

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

Joan andream Phrime

in Minnesota.

*35041 0.D.